1/08
72
Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
DPS10
Paddle-bellows type
flow switch
• Proven technology
• Easy installation

250-300
25-300
Ordering code:
Order number: DPS10.
DPS10 Paddle-bellows type flow switch
Material combination:
1 = Brass housing, stainless steel paddle for water
2 = Stainless steel housing, stainless steel paddle for water
3 = Brass housing, stainless steel paddle for air
Adjustment range:
1 = Standard
2 = Reduced
1. 1.
Designs:
DPS10 Paddle-bellows type flow switch
Material combination: the standard version, DPS10.1,
is suitable for monitoring non-caustic/non-corrosive liquids.
DPS10.1 has a brass housing, a bellows made of red
brass, and 4 variably adjustable paddles made of 1.4301
stainless steel.
The stainless steel version, DPS10.2, is suitable for moni-
toring caustic/corrosive liquids. DPS10.2 has a housing
made of 1.4301 stainless steel, a bellows of 1.4301
stainless steel and 4 variably adjustable paddles made of
1.4301 stainless steel.
The third version, DPS10.3, is suitable for monitoring air
flow.  DPS10.3 has a brass housing, a bellows made of red
brass, and paddle of stainless steel 1.4301 suitable for flow
velocities of 1-8 m/s.
Adjustment range: measuring ranges for the standard
version and the version with a reduced measuring range
are listed in the table below.
Paddle
1
1
1
1, 2
1, 2
1, 2, 3
1, 2, 3
1, 2, 3
1, 2, 3
1, 2, 3
Adjustment
range
reduced
in m3/h
0.2 - 1
0.25 - 1.4
0.5 - 1.9
0.9 - 3.6
1.2 - 4.9
2.1 - 7.4
4.9 - 17.1
9.7 -34
13.6 - 47.6
25.7 -  90.1
Adjustment
range
in m3/h
0.6 - 2
0.8 - 2.8
1.1 - 3.7
2.2 - 5.7
2.7 - 6.5
4.3 - 10.7
11.4 - 27.7
35 - 81
72 - 165
156 - 290
Qmax.
in m3/h